Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

ACTIVE Members
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

RETIRED Members
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

SURVIVING SPOUSE
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

COMMISSIONERS
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

TOTAL MEMBERS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

CTYCNA CTYPLN CTYMAP

115 919 0
115 919
368 367 11,705
368 253
122
11,583
114
25 26 1,351
25 19
8
1,343
7
0 13 0
13

508 1,325 13,056

BLSHLD

5,321
5,321

794
794

44

24
24

6,183

BLSHLD ACCESS+

9,407
9,407

1,146

1,146

60

10,622

KAISER

25,824
25,824

12,172
2,531

84
9,557

1,430
168

1,260
41

41

39,467

WAIVED

3,001
3,001

2,762

2,112

644

408
247

160
141

141

6,312

Page No. 1 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2020
Run Time: 05:00:25

DELINQ TOTAL
142 44,729
142 44,729

46 29,360
32 7,236
4

208

14 21,798
114

9 3,353
9 572
11

2,763

7

1 229
1 229
198 77,671



Report ID:
Database :

MBAOQ046-2
HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

CTYCNA

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 63

NO MEDICARE 63
MEDICARE A

MEDICARE B

MEDICARE AB

NON-COMPLIANT

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 106

NO MEDICARE 81
MEDICARE A

MEDICARE B 1
MEDICARE AB 24

NON-COMPLIANT

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 0

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 0

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

CTYPLN

258
257

60
40

20

CTYMAP BLSHLD

23

23
3,524
192

10
3,322

1,940
1,940

391
391

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

BLSHLD ACCESS+ KAISER
4,124 9,213
4,123 9,195

17

1 1
632 3,852
632 1,183
11

2,658

0 1

1

3 7

3 6

Page No. 2 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2020
Run Time: 05:00:25

WAIVED DELINQ TOTAL

0 0 15,621

15,578
41
8,565

2,519

22
6,024

19



Report ID:
Database :

MBAOQ046-2
HCPRD

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

111
111

28
28

311

819

CTYCNA CTYPLN

275
275

30
30

641

1,966

CTYMAP
0

70
46

24

3,623

16,679

BLSHLD

3,115
3,115

224
224

15

5,693

11,876

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

BLSHLD ACCESS+

7,358
7,357

450
450

21

12,594

23,216

KAISER

16,697
16,697

651
639

12

48

30,475

69,942

WAIVED
0

6,312

Page No. 3 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2020
Run Time: 05:00:25

DELINQ TOTAL
0 27,556
27,555

1

0 1,453
1,417

36

0 96
89

7

0 25
25

0 53,337
198 131,008



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS
ACTIVE Members
RETIRED Members
SURVIVING SPOUSE
COMMISSIONERS
TOTAL MEMBERS

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

DENTAL PLAN TOTALS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

DLTDEN
31,609
19,559

1,864
74

53,106

14,889

7,680

22
26,092
1,499
104

21

50,308

103,414

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

DLCDEN
760
864
163
2

1,789

211
307

391
73

992

2,781

PUDDEN
545
720
83
1

1,349

166
219

275

a7

709

2,058

WAIVED
1,714
8,124
1,191

148

11,277

11,177

Page No. 4 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2020
Run Time: 05:00:25

DELINQ
147

87

48

4

286

286

TOTAL
34,775
29,354

3,349
229
67,707

15,266
8,206
1

24
26,758
1,619
111

24
52,009

119,716



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

ACTIVE Members

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

LTD
25,624

LIFE
23,728

Page No. 5 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2020
Run Time: 05:00:25

DEPFSA HTHFSA
1,449 6,576



Report ID:  MBAO0046-2
Database : HCPRD

VISION BUY-UP ENROLLMENT

Membership Status
Active CCD
Active CRT
Active CSF
Active USD

Retirees

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Members
270

159
10,729
1,108
5,715

Spouse/Domestic Partner
91
73
4,899
283

2,030

Page No. 6 of 6
Run Date: 06/01/2020
Run Time: 05:02:15

Child/Minor Dependents
112
105
8,239
427
337



