CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 1 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2020 Run Time: 05:00:25

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYCNA	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	115 115	919 919	0	5,321 5,321	9,407 9,407	25,824 25,824	3,001 3,001	142 142	44,729 44,729
RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	368 368	367 253	11,705 122 11,583	794 794	1,146 1,146	12,172 2,531 84 9,557	2,762 2,112 4 2 644	46 32 14	29,360 7,236 4 208 21,798
NON-COMPLIANT		114							114
SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	25 25	26 19	1,351	44 44	60 60	1,430 168	408 247	9 9	3,353 572
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT		7	8 1,343			2 1,260	1 160		11 2,763 7
COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	0	13 13	0	24 24	9 9	41 41	141 141	1	229 229
TOTAL MEMBERS	508	1,325	13,056	6,183	10,622	39,467	6,312	198	77,671

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 2 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2020 Run Time: 05:00:25

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	TYCNA	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B	63 63	258 257	23	1,940 1,940	4,124 4,123	9,213 9,195	0	0	15,621 15,578
MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT		1	23		1	17 1			41 2
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Member NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	rs 106 81	60 40	3,524 192	391 391	632 632	3,852 1,183	0	0	8,565 2,519
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	1 24	20	10 3,322			11 2,658			22 6,024
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUND NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	JSE 0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	3 0	7 7	0	3	3 3	7 6	0	0	20 19
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB						1			1

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 3 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2020 Run Time: 05:00:25

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYCNA	CTYPLN	СТҮМАР	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	111 111	275 275	0	3,115 3,115	7,358 7,357	16,697 16,697	0	0	27,556 27,555
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	28 28	30 30	70 46 24	224 224	450 450	651 639 12	0	0	1,453 1,417 36
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	≣ 3 3	3 3	6 1 5	15 15	21 21	48 46 2	0	0	96 89 7
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	0	8 8	0	5 5	6 6	6 6	0	0	25 25
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	311	641	3,623	5,693	12,594	30,475	0	0	53,337
MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS	819	1,966	16,679	11,876	23,216	69,942	6,312	198	131,008

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 4 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2020 Run Time: 05:00:25

DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	DLTDEN	DLCDEN	PUDDEN	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members	31,609	760	545	1,714	147	34,775
RETIRED Members	19,559	864	720	8,124	87	29,354
SURVIVING SPOUSE	1,864	163	83	1,191	48	3,349
COMMISSIONERS	74	2	1	148	4	229
TOTAL MEMBERS	53,106	1,789	1,349	11,177	286	67,707
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	14,889	211	166			15,266
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	7,680	307	219			8,206
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE	1					1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	22	1	1			24
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	26,092	391	275			26,758
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	1,499	73	47			1,619
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE	104	6	1			111
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	21	3				24
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	50,308	992	709	0	0	52,009
DENTAL PLAN TOTALS	103,414	2,781	2,058	11,177	286	119,716

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 5 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2020 Run Time: 05:00:25

LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	LTD	LIFE	DEPFSA	HTHFSA
ACTIVE Members	25,624	23,728	1,449	6,576

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Page No. 6 of 6 Run Date: 06/01/2020 Run Time: 05:02:15

VISION BUY-UP ENROLLMENT

Membership Status	Members	Spouse/Domestic Partner	Child/Minor Dependents
Active CCD	270	91	112
Active CRT	159	73	105
Active CSF	10,729	4,899	8,239
Active USD	1,108	283	427
Retirees	5,715	2,030	337